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LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
Petitioner,
versus
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION, et al.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 1st day of August, 2018, send out
from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
MELISSA WATSON MICHAEL R. FONTHAM
Deputy General Counsel Counsel of Record
LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE DANA M. SHELTON
COMMISSION JUSTIN A. SWAIM
Galvez Building — 12th Floor STONE PIGMAN WALTHER
602 N. Fifth Street WITTMANN L.L.C.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 909 Poydras Street
70802 New Orleans, Louisiana
Telephone: (225) 342-9888 70112

Telephone: (504) 581-3200
Email: mfontham@
stonepigman.com

Attorneys for the Louisiana Public Service
Commission

Subscribed and swomn to before me this 1st day of August, 2018.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020
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Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Hon. Robert H. Solomon
Solicitor

David L. Morenoff

General Counsel

Holly E. Cafer

Senior Attorney

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20426
Telephone: (202) 502-8485
robert.solomon@ferc.gov

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5616 :

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Telephone: (202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

Entergy Services, Inc.

Gregory W. Camet

Karis Gong Parnham
Jennifer Amerkhail

Entergy Services, Inc.

101 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Suite 200 East

Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202) 530-7300
gcamet@entergy.com
kharnha@entergy.com

Mike Naeve

Gerard A. Clark

Matthew W.S. Estes

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
1440 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 371-7070
mike.naeve@skadden.com
gerard.clark@skadden.com




Arkansas Public Service Commission

Glen Ortman

Dennis Lane

Stinson Leonard Street LLP
1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 785-9100
glen.ortman@stinson.com
dennis.lane@stinson.com

Paul Randolph Hightower

Arkansas Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 400

1000 Center Street

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Telephone: (501) 681-5768
rhightower@psc.state.ar.us




